Securities means the New Shares and/or New Options, issued under this Prospectus, as
the context requires.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Share Registry means Automic Share Registry.

Shareholder means a holder of a Share.

Shortfall means those Securities under the Offer not applied for by Shareholders under their
Entitlement (if any).

Shortfall Offer Application Form means the shortfall application form either attached to or
accompanying this Prospectus relating to the Shortfall Offer.

Shortfall Offer means the offer of the Shortfall on the terms and conditions set out in Section
1.7.

Shortfall Options means those New Options issued pursuant to the Shortfall.

Shortfall Securities means the Shortfall Options and Shortfall Shares.

Shortfall Shares means those New Shares issued pursuant to the Shortfall.

Simwise means Simwise Developments Pty Ltd.

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

43

Annexure A– Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Pure Resources

Limited Adjustments Pro-forma
Adjustments Pro-forma after Issue

(Reviewed)
  31-Dec-23 (e) (a), (b), (c), (d)
  $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,713,811 (469,150) 632,165 1,876,826

Trade and other receivables 11,557 18,841   30,398

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,725,368 (450,309) 632,165 1,907,224

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property plant and equipment 18,294 (2,230) - 16,064

Right-of-use asset 50,531 (18,949) - 31,582

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 1,699,661 2,624 - 1,702,285

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,768,486 (18,555) - 1,749,931

TOTAL ASSETS 3,493,854 (468,864) 632,165 3,657,155

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 75,452 (32,282) - 43,170

Provisions 86,630 (38,595) - 48,035

Current lease liabilities 39,550 (2,583) - 36,967

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 201,632 (73,460) - 128,172

Non-current Liabilities
Non-current lease liability 16,847 (16,847) - -

Total Non-current liabilities 16,847 (16,847) - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 218,479 (90,307) - 128,172

NET ASSETS 3,275,375 (378,557) 632,165 3,528,983

EQUITY

Issued capital 4,805,110 - 632,165 5,437,275

Reserves 838,283 90,788 61,244 990,315

Accumulated losses (2,368,018) (469,345) (61,244) (2,898,607)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,275,375 (378,557) 632,165 3,528,983

Notes:
(a) A placement of 3,500,000 shares at $0.10 per share to raise $350,000. Placement costs were $21,000.
(b) A pro-rata non-renounceable entitlement issue of 1 New Share for every 12.14 existing Shares held by those Shareholders

registered at the Record Date at an issue price of $0.10 per New Share to raise up to $350,144 (before costs).

(c) Expenses of the offer $46,835.
(d) Issue of 2,000,000 PR1OA Options (subject to shareholder approval) to the Joint Lead Managers ($61,244).
(e) Normal accounting, cash flows and capitalisation in the ordinary course of business post-31 December 2023.